# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Samuel Earl Millender Jr.	03/31/2010
Jesse M. Bradman	03/31/2010

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Riley Investments, LLC
Street Address:	921 Transport Way
Internal Address:	Suite 3
City:	Petaluma
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94596

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12072867
Application Number:	12583784
Application Number:	12583783

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (925)284-4823

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

415 391 7160 Phone:

Email: eckhoffhoppe@hotmail.com Correspondent Name: Bruce H. Johnsonbaugh

Address Line 1: 1990 North California Boulevard

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Walnut Creek, CALIFORNIA 94596

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bruce H. Johnsonbaugh

Total Attachments: 3

501320809

source=KP.P.R.00001#page1.tif source=KP.P.R.00001#page2.tif source=KP.P.R.00001#page3.tif

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Samuel Earl Millender, Jr., an individual residing at 419 Riviera Drive, San Rafael, CA 94901 and Jesse M. Bradman, an individual having an address of 1073 Crinella Drive, Petaluma, CA 94954 (hereinafter jointly referred to as "Assignors"), made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent as follows:

County	Title	Application #	Application Date	Patent #	Patent Grant Date
USA.	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR OPTIMIZING CHARACTERISTICS OF A BASS DRUM	12/072,867	2/28/08	7,582,820	9/01/09
USA	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR OPTIMIZING SOUND OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS OF A DRUM	12/583,784	8/26/09		
USA	INSERT FOR CAJON DRUM	12/583,783	8/26/09		
CANADA	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR OPTIMIZING CHARACTERISTICS OF A BASS DRUM	2,679,303 (BASED ON PCT/2008/002621)	2/28/08		
JAPAN	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR OPTIMIZING CHARACTERISTICS OF A BASS DRUM	100147485 (BASED ON PCT/2008/002621)	2/28/08		
EUROPEAN UNION	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR OPTIMIZING CHARACTERISTICS OF A BASS DRUM	08726198.8 (BASED ON PCT/2008/002621)	2/28/08		

WHEREAS, Assignors were the creators of and/or received an assignment for the above listed Letters Patent on March 29, 2010, and have agreed to assign the above Letters Patent to Riley Investments, LLC, a California limited liability company, and having an office and place of business at 921 Transport Way - Suite 3, Petaluma, CA 94954 (hereinafter "Assignee").

AND WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and applications and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore, and the patents registered thus far;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, effective date March 31, 2010, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid applications and patent, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom and which have been granted, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns. The inventions listed above and all applications and patents are to be held by said Assignee and its successors, and/or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment not been made. Assignors further assign to Assignee any/all right to sue and collect damages for any and all past, present and future

infringement of any rights in the inventions and designs. Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted, to said Assignee.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 12 day of October, 2010.

Samuel Earl Millender, Jr.

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

State of California	
County of Maxim )	

a Mrt M anin

on vor a poro before the annual contract the	<b>₫}</b> ₹
name and title of the officer) personally appeared OWNOC	
Milender who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the	he
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me th	at
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their	eir
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acte	ed,
avacuted the increment	

--- Somulto Gittis Notari

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Samantha ann Griffir COMM. # 1875314 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 12 day of October, 2010. ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of MOXIN On OCH 12, 2010 before me, Sammon Emiffin, Notany (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared VESE. \_\_\_\_\_, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. samantha ann Griffin (SEAL)

Assignment

**RECORDED: 10/14/2010** 

REEL: 025142 FRAME: 0642